

HIGHWAY LETTING
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
JUNE 16, 2016
DIVISION 00003

PAGE : 1 of 3
ITEM C

DC00157
17BP.3.R.45
STATE FUNDED
SAMPSON

PROPOSAL LENGTH MILES

TYPE OF WORK REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP

LOCATION BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

RPN 002 8 BIDDER(S) MBE GOAL 2.00 % WBE GOAL 1.00%
ESTIMATE 558,202.00

DATE AVAILABLE AUG 01 2016

INTER COMPLETION NOV 23 2016 CONTRACT COMPLETION EXCEPT FOR PERMANENT VEGETATION
ESTABLISHMENT

FINAL COMPLETION MAY 22 2017

	\$ TOTALS	% DIFF
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	488,384.38	-12.5
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC	526,300.00	-5.7
SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC	534,928.55	-4.2
DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOORESVILLE, NC	547,052.93	-2.0
T. A. LOVING COMPANY GOLDSBORO, NC	593,995.00	+6.4
SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.	613,426.81	+9.9
S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC WILMINGTON, NC	619,790.34	+11.0
PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC GREENVILLE, SC	621,188.20	+11.3

HIGHWAY LETTING
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
JUNE 16, 2016
DIVISION 00003

DC00124
50138.3.112
HSIP-0040(018)
BRUNSWICK, DAVIE, SAMPSON, PENDER, NEW HANOVER
W-5601DG

PROPOSAL LENGTH MILES
TYPE OF WORK REMOVE AND REPLACE MEDIAN CROSSOVERS
LOCATION VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND PRIMARY ROUTES

RPN 003 NO BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL 10.00 %

ESTIMATE 0.00

DATE AVAILABLE AUG 01 2016

FINAL COMPLETION NOV 18 2016

Not Awarded
Over Estimate

HIGHWAY LETTING
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
RALEIGH N.C.
JUNE 16, 2016
DIVISION 00003

PAGE : 3 of 3
ITEM C

DC00152
50138.3.90
HSIP-0074(179)
NEW HANOVER
W-5601CK

PROPOSAL LENGTH MILES
TYPE OF WORK INSTALL BIKE PLATES ON BRIDGE TO WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH
LOCATION NEW HANOVER BRIDGE #12 IN THE TOWN OF WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH OVER THE ICW

RPN 004 NO BIDDER(S) DBE GOAL 0.00 %
ESTIMATE 0.00

DATE AVAILABLE AUG 01 2016
INTER COMPLETION JAN 15 2017 CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUIRED WORK IN STEP 4 IN TWO (2) NIGHTS ICT
#2 SHALL BE ADHEARDED TO. WORK TO BEGIN AT 10:00PM
FINAL COMPLETION JAN 15 2017

ESTIMATE TOTAL	558,202.00	
LETTING TOTAL	488,384.38	-12.5

No Bids Received

TIP NO.

FED AID NO. STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

0.000 MILES

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.	
				WILSON, NC		PERCENT	
				AMOUNT		AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800					
		Lump Sum	LS	32000.00	24300.00	24300.00	-24.1
0002	0000400000-N	801					
		Lump Sum	LS	7000.00	6500.00	6500.00	-7.1
0003	0029000000-N	SP					
		Lump Sum	LS	15000.00	16000.00	16000.00	+6.7
0004	0043000000-N	226					
		Lump Sum	LS	40000.00	25596.00	25596.00	-36.0
0005	0050000000-E	226					
		1	ACR	3000.00	1.00	1.00	-100.0
0006	0318000000-E	300					
		10	TON	30.00	66.00	66.00	+120.0
0007	0320000000-E	300					
		20	SY	3.50	9.00	180.00	+157.1
0008	0448200000-E	310					
		44	LF	35.00	43.25	1903.00	+23.6
0009	1489000000-E	610					
		270	TON	95.00	105.00	28350.00	+10.5
0010	1525000000-E	610					
		230	TON	95.00	110.00	25300.00	+15.8
0011	1575000000-E	620					
		30	TON	500.00	500.00	15000.00	+0.0
0012	2286000000-N	840					
		2	EA	1000.00	1805.00	3610.00	+80.5
0013	2367000000-N	840					
		2	EA	550.00	510.00	1020.00	-7.3
0014	2556000000-E	846					
		30	LF	40.00	75.00	2250.00	+87.5
0015	3030000000-E	862					
		37.5	LF	14.80	16.25	609.38	+9.8
0016	3150000000-N	862					
		5	EA	11.00	11.00	55.00	+0.0
0017	3215000000-N	862					
		4	EA	1500.00	1500.00	6000.00	+0.0
0018	3270000000-N	SP					
		4	EA	2000.00	1900.00	7600.00	-5.0
0019	3649000000-E	876					
		1	TON	35.00	390.00	390.00	+1014.3
0020	3656000000-E	876					
		5	SY	3.00	14.50	72.50	+383.3
0021	4400000000-E	1110					
		413	SF	4.50	6.00	2478.00	+33.3
0022	4410000000-E	1110					
		94	SF	5.50	5.50	517.00	+0.0
0023	4445000000-E	1145					
		80	LF	16.50	20.00	1600.00	+21.2
0024	4810000000-E	1205					
		3,160	LF	1.50	0.80	2528.00	-46.7
0025	4900000000-N	1251					
		6	EA	12.00	12.50	75.00	+4.2
0026	5325800000-E	1510					
		362	LF	60.00	63.50	22987.00	+5.8
0027	5546000000-E	1515					
		2	EA	1700.00	950.00	1900.00	-44.1
0028	5801000000-E	1530					
		357	LF	10.00	10.00	3570.00	+0.0
0029	5871500000-E	1550					
		232	LF	130.00	42.00	9744.00	-67.7
0030	6000000000-E	1605					
		570	LF	2.50	2.25	1282.50	-10.0
0031	6012000000-E	1610					
		10	TON	65.00	63.00	630.00	-3.1

TIP NO. FED AID NO. STATE FUNDED
 REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP 0.000 MILES
 BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.					
		WILSON, NC	PERCENT	AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE ITEMS									
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1500.00	750.00	1225.00	612.50	-137.50
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	6.25	312.50	+12.50
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	2000.00	500.00	817.00	204.25	-295.75
0035	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	570 LF	2.50	1425.00	2.00	1140.00	-285.00
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	+0.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00	+50.00
0038	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	35 SY	30.00	1050.00	23.00	805.00	-245.00
0039	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	190 LF	11.00	2090.00	6.90	1311.00	-779.00
0040	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20 LB	4.50	90.00	20.00	400.00	+310.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2500.00	1250.00	3343.00	1671.50	+421.50
0042	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	6.75	337.50	6.25	312.50	-25.00
0043	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1500.00	375.00	817.00	204.25	-170.75
0044	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.00	300.00	20.00	1000.00	+700.00
0045	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1200.00	600.00	817.00	408.50	-191.50
0046	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	465.00	6045.00	230.00	2990.00	-3055.00
0047	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Concrete Washout Structure	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00	333.00	666.00	-2334.00
0048	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum	45000.00	45000.00	19000.00	19000.00	-26000.00
0049	8111273000-N	450	PDA TESTING	1 EA	3200.00	3200.00	3700.00	3700.00	+500.00
0050	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum	12000.00	12000.00	8000.00	8000.00	-4000.00
0051	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	43.36 CY	1050.00	45528.00	750.00	32520.00	-13008.00
0052	8210000000-N	422	BRG APPR SLAB ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	+0.00
0053	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	5,272 LB	1.25	6590.00	1.25	6590.00	+0.00
0054	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	560 LF	55.00	30800.00	41.00	22960.00	-7840.00
0055	8393000000-N	450	PILE REDRIVES	8 EA	120.00	960.00	50.00	400.00	-560.00
0056	8503000000-E	460	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	140.25 LF	100.00	14025.00	120.00	16830.00	+2805.00
0057	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	150 TON	75.00	11250.00	66.00	9900.00	-1350.00
0058	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	196 SY	4.00	784.00	3.00	588.00	-196.00
0059	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum	7000.00	7000.00	3000.00	3000.00	-4000.00
0060	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	770 LF	120.00	92400.00	155.00	119350.00	+26950.00

TIP NO.

FED AID NO. STATE FUNDED

REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

0.000 MILES

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.	
CONTRACT	TOTAL	WILSON, NC	PERCENT	AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE ITEMS	558202.00	488384.38	-12.51	-69817.62	
	SUB-TOTAL	488384.38	-12.51	-69817.62	

TIP NO. W-5601DG
FED AID NO. HSIP-0040(018)

REMOVE AND REPLACE MEDIAN CROSSEOVERS
VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND PRIMARY ROUTES
0.000 MILES

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.	
		PERCENT	AMOUNT			PERCENT	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	LS	0.00	0.00
0002	00010000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum	LS	0.00	0.00
0003	00220000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	695	CY	0.00	0.00
0004	00630000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum	LS	0.00	0.00
0005	02550000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) SAND-GENERIC GRADING ITEM	174	TON	0.00	0.00
0006	03180000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	20	TON	0.00	0.00
0007	03200000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	40	SY	0.00	0.00
0008	03720000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	100	LF	0.00	0.00
0009	10770000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	920	TON	0.00	0.00
0010	18910000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) PAVING BLOCKS-GENERIC PAVING ITEM	1,541	SY	0.00	0.00
0011	30300000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	2,700	LF	0.00	0.00
0012	31500000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	10	EA	0.00	0.00
0013	32700000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	36	EA	0.00	0.00
0014	33600000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	2,755	LF	0.00	0.00
0015	33650000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDERAIL	275	LF	0.00	0.00
0016	33892000000-E	865	CABLE GUIDERAIL	300	LF	0.00	0.00
0017	33895000000-N	865	ADDITIONAL GUIDERAIL POSTS	10	EA	0.00	0.00
0018	33896000000-N	865	CBL GUIDERAIL ANCH UNIT	12	EA	0.00	0.00
0019	34350000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE-FACED GUIDERAIL POSTS WITH DELINE ATORS-GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM	126	EA	0.00	0.00
0020	40250000000-E	901	CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, TYPE E SIGN	264	SF	0.00	0.00
0021	40720000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	110	LF	0.00	0.00
0022	41020000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	22	EA	0.00	0.00
0023	43990000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	LS	0.00	0.00
0024	44130000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	176	SF	0.00	0.00
0025	44300000000-N	1130	DRUMS	50	EA	0.00	0.00
0026	45100000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	40	HR	0.00	0.00
0027	48950000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF FLEXIBLE DELINEA TORS-GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM	99	EA	0.00	0.00
0028	52550000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum	LS	0.00	0.00

TIP NO. W-5601DG
FED AID NO. HSIP-0040(018)

REMOVE AND REPLACE MEDIAN CROSSEOVERS
VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND PRIMARY ROUTES

0.000 MILES

		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.
		PERCENT	AMOUNT		
ROADWAY ITEMS					
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100 LF	0.00
0030	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	20 TON	0.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	8 TON	0.00
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.35 ACR	0.00
0033	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	69 LB	0.00
0034	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.03 TON	0.00
0035	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	0.00
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	20 SY	0.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	40 LF	0.00
0038	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	264 LF	0.00
0039	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	110 LB	0.00
0040	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.62 ACR	0.00
0041	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1 ACR	0.00
0042	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	11.53 LB	0.00
0043	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.12 TON	0.00
0044	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	20.17 LB	0.00
0045	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.69 TON	0.00
0046	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	0.00
0047	6900000000-E	SP	TOPSOIL	153 CY	0.00
0048	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	10 SY	0.00

TIP NO. W-5601CK
 FEDERAL AID NO. HSIP-0074(179)
 INSTALL BIKE PLATES ON BRIDGE TO WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH 0.000 MILES
 NEW HANOVER BRIDGE #12 IN THE TOWN OF WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH OVER THE ICW

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 DIFF. FROM ENG. EST.
 PERCENT AMOUNT

ROADWAY ITEMS		Lump Sum	LS	0.00	0.00	0.00
800	MOBILIZATION					
1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	72	SF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128	SF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	68	SF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	42	DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00
1130	DRUMS	30	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	136	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1165	TMA	1	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	36	HR	0.00	0.00	0.00
1180	SKINNY DRUM	25	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
1205	8" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **	240	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1205	COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8")					
1205	POLYUREA LINES (4" *****)	2,444	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1205	4" YELLOW POLYUREA (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELEMENTS)					
1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	2,114	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	240	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF)	700	LF	0.00	0.00	0.00
1251	COVERING OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS-G ENERIC	25	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00
SP	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS					
SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)					
SP	BICYCLE PLATES-GENERIC					
SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS)					
SP	COUNTERWEIGHT POCKET ORGANIZATION-GENERIC					
SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB)					
SP	ADDITIONAL COUNTERWEIGHT-GENERIC	15,600	LB	0.00	0.00	0.00

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

0.000 MI

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNT AIRY, NC

STRUCTURE ITEMS

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Company
0001	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			24300.00	WILSON, NC
0002	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			6500.00	WILSON, NC
0003	SP REINF BRG APPR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum			16000.00	WILSON, NC
0004	226 GRADING	Lump Sum			25596.00	WILSON, NC
0005	226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR		1.00	1.00	WILSON, NC
0006	300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON		66.00	660.00	WILSON, NC
0007	300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	20 SY		9.00	180.00	WILSON, NC
0008	310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	44 LF		43.25	1903.00	WILSON, NC
0009	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	270 TON		105.00	28350.00	WILSON, NC
0010	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	230 TON		110.00	25300.00	WILSON, NC
0011	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON		500.00	15000.00	WILSON, NC
0012	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA		1805.00	3610.00	WILSON, NC
0013	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	2 EA		510.00	1020.00	WILSON, NC
0014	846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	30 LF		75.00	2250.00	WILSON, NC
0015	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	37.5 LF		16.25	609.38	WILSON, NC
0016	862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA		11.00	55.00	WILSON, NC
0017	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA		1500.00	6000.00	WILSON, NC
0018	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA		1900.00	7600.00	WILSON, NC
0019	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	390.00		390.00	390.00	WILSON, NC
0020	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1 TON		14.50	72.50	WILSON, NC
0021	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	413 SF		6.00	2478.00	WILSON, NC
0022	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF		5.50	517.00	WILSON, NC
0023	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF		20.00	1600.00	WILSON, NC
0024	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,160 LF		0.80	2528.00	WILSON, NC
0025	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	6 EA		12.50	75.00	WILSON, NC
0026	1510 8" WATER LINE	362 LF		63.50	22987.00	WILSON, NC
0027	1515 8" VALVE	2 EA		950.00	1900.00	WILSON, NC
0028	1530 ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	357 LF		10.00	3570.00	WILSON, NC
0029	1550 8" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	232 LF		42.00	9744.00	WILSON, NC
0030	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	570 LF		2.25	1282.50	WILSON, NC
0031	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON		63.00	630.00	WILSON, NC
0032	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR		1225.00	612.50	WILSON, NC
0033	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB		6.25	312.50	WILSON, NC
0034	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON		817.00	204.25	WILSON, NC
0035	SP SAFETY FENCE	570 LF		2.00	1140.00	WILSON, NC
0036	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY		5.00	500.00	WILSON, NC
0037	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF		6.00	300.00	WILSON, NC
0038	SP FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	35 SY		23.00	805.00	WILSON, NC
		Lump Sum			26000.00	RALEIGH, NC
		Lump Sum			3800.00	RALEIGH, NC
		Lump Sum			11000.00	RALEIGH, NC
		Lump Sum			30000.00	RALEIGH, NC
				1.00	1.00	RALEIGH, NC
				35.00	350.00	RALEIGH, NC
				10.00	200.00	RALEIGH, NC
				42.00	1848.00	RALEIGH, NC
				80.00	21600.00	RALEIGH, NC
				95.00	21850.00	RALEIGH, NC
				375.00	11250.00	RALEIGH, NC
				2000.00	4000.00	RALEIGH, NC
				500.00	1000.00	RALEIGH, NC
				30.00	900.00	RALEIGH, NC
				16.00	600.00	RALEIGH, NC
				11.00	55.00	RALEIGH, NC
				1500.00	6000.00	RALEIGH, NC
				1900.00	7600.00	RALEIGH, NC
				400.00	400.00	RALEIGH, NC
				15.00	75.00	RALEIGH, NC
				7.00	2891.00	RALEIGH, NC
				5.00	470.00	RALEIGH, NC
				10.00	800.00	RALEIGH, NC
				1.25	3950.00	RALEIGH, NC
				20.00	120.00	RALEIGH, NC
				65.00	23530.00	RALEIGH, NC
				950.00	1900.00	RALEIGH, NC
				10.00	3570.00	RALEIGH, NC
				42.00	9744.00	RALEIGH, NC
				2.25	1282.50	RALEIGH, NC
				60.00	600.00	RALEIGH, NC
				500.00	1225.00	RALEIGH, NC
				3.00	150.00	RALEIGH, NC
				600.00	150.00	RALEIGH, NC
				1.50	855.00	RALEIGH, NC
				7.00	700.00	RALEIGH, NC
				6.00	300.00	RALEIGH, NC
				30.00	1050.00	RALEIGH, NC

TIP NO

0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY SMITH-ROWE, LLC

RALEIGH, NC MOUNT AIRY, NC

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Material	Location
0039	SP COIR FIBER WATTLE	190	LF	6.90	1311.00		
0040	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20	LB	20.00	400.00		
0041	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	3343.00	1671.50		
0042	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	6.25	312.50		
0043	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	817.00	204.25		
0044	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	20.00	1000.00		
0045	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	817.00	408.50		
0046	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	230.00	2990.00		
0047	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA)	2	EA	333.00	666.00		
0048	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum		19000.00			
0049	450 PDA TESTING	1	EA	3700.00	3700.00		
0050	412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum		8000.00			
0051	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	43.36	CY	750.00	32520.00		
0052	422 BRG APPR SLAB ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum		20000.00			
0053	425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	5.272	LB	1.25	6590.00		
0054	450 HP12X53 PILES	560	LF	41.00	22960.00		
0055	450 PILE REDRIVES	8	EA	50.00	400.00		
0056	460 CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	140.25	LF	120.00	16830.00		
0057	876 RIP RAP II (2'-0")	150	TON	66.00	9900.00		
0058	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	196	SY	3.00	588.00		
0059	430 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		3000.00			
0060	430 3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	770	LF	155.00	119350.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	488384.38	TOTAL	534928.55
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	488384.38	SUB-TOTAL	534928.55

TIP NO

0.000 MI

FED AID NO. STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC. T. A. LOVING COMPANY SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.

MOORESVILLE, NC

GOLDSBORO, NC

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0001	00001000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	27350.00		28000.00	30400.00
0002	00004000000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	4000.00		10000.00	2500.00
0003	00290000000-N	SP	REINF BRG APPR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum	10200.00		12500.00	25614.36
0004	00430000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	29866.00		73677.00	85878.30
0005	00500000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	3785.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
0006	03180000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	66.00	25.00	250.00	197.90
0007	03200000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	9.00	2.00	40.00	84.00
0008	04482000000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	44 LF	43.25	50.00	2200.00	735.68
0009	14890000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	270 TON	135.00	135.00	36450.00	19440.00
0010	15250000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	230 TON	105.00	105.00	24150.00	24035.00
0011	15750000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	323.21	232.21	6966.30	10500.00
0012	22860000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	1805.00	1500.00	3000.00	1366.32
0013	23670000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	2 EA	510.00	500.00	1000.00	683.16
0014	25560000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	30 LF	20.00	50.00	1500.00	863.10
0015	30300000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	37.5 LF	16.25	14.25	534.38	609.38
0016	31500000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	11.00	11.00	55.00	55.00
0017	32150000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA	1500.00	1200.00	4800.00	6000.00
0018	32700000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA	1900.00	1975.00	7900.00	7600.00
0019	36490000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	1 TON	390.00	35.00	35.00	29.65
0020	36560000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	5 SY	14.50	2.00	10.00	21.00
0021	44000000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	413 SF	6.00	6.00	2478.00	2478.00
0022	44100000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	5.50	5.50	517.00	705.00
0023	44450000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	20.00	20.00	1600.00	1600.00
0024	48100000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,160 LF	1.05	0.80	2528.00	3950.00
0025	49000000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	6 EA	20.00	12.50	75.00	120.00
0026	53258000000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	362 LF	64.00	63.50	22987.00	37343.92
0027	55460000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	1650.00	950.00	1900.00	4560.48
0028	58010000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	357 LF	11.00	10.00	3570.00	9267.72
0029	58715000000-E	1550	8" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	232 LF	50.00	42.00	9744.00	19204.96
0030	60000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	570 LF	2.25	2.50	1425.00	1995.00
0031	60120000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	63.00	35.00	350.00	237.20
0032	60150000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1225.00	900.00	450.00	1000.00
0033	60180000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	6.25	2.00	100.00	250.00
0034	60210000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	817.00	600.00	150.00	300.00
0035	60290000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	570 LF	2.00	2.00	1140.00	1140.00
0036	60360000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY	5.00	5.40	540.00	375.00
0037	60420000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	6.00	4.00	200.00	200.00
0038	60480000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	35 SY	23.00	10.00	350.00	859.60

TIP NO
 0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
 BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC. T. A. LOVING COMPANY SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.

MOORESVILLE, NC GOLDSBORO, NC

Item No	Quantity	Unit	Description	MOORESVILLE, NC	GOLDSBORO, NC	SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.
0039	190	LF	SP COIR FIBER WATTLE	1311.00	2280.00	1520.00
0040	20	LB	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	400.00	300.00	400.00
0041	0.5	ACR	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1671.50	1500.00	3000.00
0042	50	LB	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	312.50	500.00	250.00
0043	0.25	TON	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	204.25	150.00	300.00
0044	50	LB	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	1000.00	400.00	250.00
0045	0.5	TON	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	408.50	300.00	600.00
0046	13	EA	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	650.00	650.00	13.00
0047	2	EA	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Concrete Washout Structure	1500.00	1000.00	982.26
0048			Lump Sum	35000.00	50000.00	28529.36
0049	1	EA	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	2000.00	2875.00	3500.00
0050			Lump Sum	15000.00	10000.00	5198.11
0051	43.36	CY	412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	56368.00	520.32	43621.03
0052			Lump Sum	11800.00	50000.00	34448.59
0053	5.272	LB	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	5272.00	5272.00	6115.52
0054	560	LF	422 BRG APPR SLAB ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	28000.00	25200.00	25004.00
0055	8	EA	425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	800.00	8.00	39.28
0056	140.25	LF	450 PILE REDRIVES	11921.25	14025.00	30877.44
0057	150	TON	460 CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	8700.00	6450.00	6234.00
0058	196	SY	876 RIP RAP II (2'-0")	686.00	392.00	823.20
0059			Lump Sum	9136.00	5000.00	2364.79
0060	770	LF	430 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	130900.00	154000.00	117155.50
			430 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS			
			430 3'-0" X 2'-0" PRESTR SLABS			
			CONTRACT TOTAL	547052.93	593995.00	613426.81
			STRUCTURE ITEMS	547052.93	593995.00	613426.81

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

0.000 MI

S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC

WILMINGTON, NC GREENVILLE, SC

STRUCTURE ITEMS

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Location
0001	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			295000.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0002	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			69000.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0003	SP REINF BRG APPR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum			115000.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0004	226 GRADING	Lump Sum			575000.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0005	226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR		1.15	1000.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0006	300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON		34.50	345.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0007	300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	20 SY		2.30	46.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0008	310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	44 LF		48.30	2125.20	WILMINGTON, NC
0009	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	270 TON		163.30	44091.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0010	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	230 TON		131.10	30153.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0011	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON		448.50	13455.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0012	840 MASNY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA		1150.00	2300.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0013	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	2 EA		460.00	920.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0014	846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	30 LF		51.75	1552.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0015	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	37.5 LF		16.39	614.63	WILMINGTON, NC
0016	862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA		12.65	63.25	WILMINGTON, NC
0017	862 GR ANCHOR TYPE III	4 EA		1380.00	5520.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0018	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	4 EA		2271.25	9085.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0019	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	1 TON		40.25	40.25	WILMINGTON, NC
0020	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	5 SY		2.30	11.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0021	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	413 SF		6.90	2849.70	WILMINGTON, NC
0022	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF		6.33	595.02	WILMINGTON, NC
0023	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF		23.00	1840.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0024	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,160 LF		0.85	2686.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0025	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	6 EA		28.75	172.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0026	1510 8" WATER LINE	362 LF		73.03	26436.86	WILMINGTON, NC
0027	1515 8" VALVE	2 EA		1092.50	2185.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0028	1530 ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	357 LF		11.50	4105.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0029	1550 8" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	232 LF		48.30	11205.60	WILMINGTON, NC
0030	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	570 LF		3.45	1966.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0031	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON		34.50	345.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0032	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR		575.00	287.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0033	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB		6.90	345.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0034	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON		575.00	143.75	WILMINGTON, NC
0035	SP SAFETY FENCE	570 LF		2.88	1641.60	WILMINGTON, NC
0036	6036000000-E MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100 SY		6.90	690.00	WILMINGTON, NC
0037	6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF		5.75	287.50	WILMINGTON, NC
0038	6048000000-E SP FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	35 SY		31.05	1086.75	WILMINGTON, NC
					30000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					10000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					12000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					45000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					1000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					650.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					120.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					3300.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					28350.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					25300.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					15000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					2400.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					2000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					1650.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					609.75	GREENVILLE, SC
					55.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					6000.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					7600.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					325.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					30.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					2478.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					517.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					1600.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					2528.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					75.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					23168.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					3300.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					3927.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					11600.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					1567.50	GREENVILLE, SC
					1625.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					350.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					475.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					1510.50	GREENVILLE, SC
					1200.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					425.00	GREENVILLE, SC
					1015.00	GREENVILLE, SC

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

0.000 MI

S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC

WILMINGTON, NC GREENVILLE, SC

Item No	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Material	Installation	Subtotal	Total
0039	SP COIR FIBER WATTLE	190 LF	8.05	1529.50	1529.50			15.00	2850.00
0040	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20 LB	5.75	115.00	115.00			22.00	440.00
0041	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3450.00	1725.00	1725.00			3500.00	1750.00
0042	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.75	287.50	287.50			7.00	350.00
0043	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	575.00	143.75	143.75			2650.00	662.50
0044	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.30	115.00	115.00			7.00	350.00
0045	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	575.00	287.50	287.50			2200.00	1100.00
0046	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	345.00	4485.00	4485.00			350.00	4550.00
0047	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Concrete Washout Structure	2 EA	550.00	1100.00	1100.00			325.00	650.00
0048	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum		40250.00	40250.00				40000.00
0049	450 PDA TESTING	1 EA	3220.00	3220.00	3220.00			7000.00	7000.00
0050	412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum		11500.00	11500.00				10000.00
0051	420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	43.36 CY	1075.25	46622.84	46622.84			1300.00	56368.00
0052	422 BRG APPR SLAB ***** -L- sta 13+65.30	Lump Sum		23000.00	23000.00				30000.00
0053	425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	5.272 LB	1.15	6062.80	6062.80			1.35	7117.20
0054	450 HP12X53 PILES	560 LF	74.75	41860.00	41860.00			75.00	42000.00
0055	450 PILE REDRIVES	8 EA	1.15	9.20	9.20			450.00	3600.00
0056	460 CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	140.25 LF	120.75	16935.19	16935.19			95.00	13323.75
0057	876 RIP RAP II (2'-0")	150 TON	63.25	9487.50	9487.50			75.00	11250.00
0058	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	196 SY	2.30	450.80	450.80			6.00	1176.00
0059	430 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum		2300.00	2300.00				10000.00
0060	430 3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	770 LF	173.65	133710.50	133710.50			165.00	127050.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	619790.34	619790.34			TOTAL	621188.20
	STRUCTURE ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	619790.34	619790.34			SUB-TOTAL	621188.20

BIDDERS IN ORDER

Rank	Company Name	Contract Total
1	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	488384.38
2	FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	526300.00
3	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	534928.55
4	DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	547052.93
5	T. A. LOVING COMPANY	593995.00
6	SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC.	613426.81
7	S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC	619790.34

AUG 02, 2016 11:58 AM
17BP.3.R.45

SAMPSON

2:00 PM
JUN 16 2016

7 / 7
DC00157

002

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
REPLACE BRIDGE #263 OVER WILLIAMSON SWAMP
BRIDGE #263 ON SR 1441 (CHARLES NEWLAND RD.)

0.000 MI

PALMETTO INFRASTRUCTURE INC

8

621188.20